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1. Information Management Computer Software SEEPZ,
. Resources Inc., USA Bombay
2. OAZ Communication Inc., Computer Software —do—
USA _
3. AIT Infosys (P) Ltd., Dev. of Software —do—
Finland. ‘
4. Digital Tools Inc., USA Computer software —do—
packages.
5. Arun Aggarwal USA Computer software Noida EPZ
6. Hari Sadan Chakravarthy, Mini/micro computer —do—
West Germany. systems. ,
7. Orel Fuseli Grafic Arrts Ltd., Security Cards -—do—
Zurich
AMP Inc., USA Token ring acess centre. Cochin EPZ
9. Deepak Verma. USA Dev. of fTcomputer Delhi

software

10. EMS Inventa AG, Zurich

Deyv. of Design &

Bangalore

Engineering Services.

11. Frontier Computer (P) Ltd.,
USA

Computer software

Pune

- [Englisk]
Cencumer Protection Forums

3717. DR. LAL BAHADUR RA-
WAL: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the District Forums have been set up in all the districts of Maharashtra "and Uttar Pradesh;

(b) whether the Government are aware that the District Forum of Nagpur has received a number of complaints against non-payment of fixed deposit by Dhan Laxmi Consolidate, Madras during the curtent year;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the action taken against the firm mnder the Consumer Protection
Act, 19867

4
.'l

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL SUP-
PLIES AND PUBLIC DISTRIBU-
TION (SHRI KAMALUDDIN AH-
MED) : (a) As per the information available, District Forums are functioning in all the 63 districts of [ttar Pradesh. However, in Maharashtra, of the 31 districts, 30 District Forums are functioning and one District Forum is yet to be set up.

(b) Nagpur District Forum has not received any complaint against not-
payment of fixed Deposit by Dhan Laxmi Consolidate, Madras during the current year. -

(c) and (d) Does not arise in view of the reply to (b) above.

